YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1810 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 22nd - 23rd March 2022

Vote in 2019 GE | EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Lib Rest of | Midlands /

Ou OV Total | Con | Lab Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1810 | 614 [449]| 163 | 672 | 717 | 880 | 930 | 197 | 755 [ 436 [422]|1032| 778 | 217 608 393 436 156

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
22-23 22-23
Feb Mar

Of those children aged under 18 in your
household, for how many are you directly
responsible (i.e., you are their parent or

guardian)?
0o 71 71 81 69 69 72 74 | 71 71 71 50 82 97| 74 68 71 75 64 71 74
1 10 10 7 14 10 12 9 9 11 4 17 10 1 9 11 9 8 14 12 9
2 11 10 8 11 9 11 10 | 10 10 4 20 3 0 9 11 8 12 10 8 7
3 2 3 2 3 5 3 3 4 3 1 7 1 0 3 4 6 2 4 3 5
4 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
5ormore 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0
Prefer notto say 3 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 4 2 3 1 2 3 6 1 2 3 3
Don’tknow 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 3 2 13 1 1 1 3 2 0 2 5 2 2
Which, if any, of the following statements BEST
describes your feelings towards contracting the
Coronavirus (COVID-19)?
| am very scared that | will contract the Coronavirus
(COVID-19) 6 7 6 8 7 8 7 7 7 2 6 8 9 6 8 6 7 8 6 9
I am fairly scared that | will contract the ?gg’\’/‘ﬁ;":‘;j 27 26 |25 31 30| 20 27|21 30 |13 23 27 36| 27 24| 24 28 27 23 24
TOTAL SCARED 33 33 31 39 37 37 34 28 37 15 29 35 45 33 32 30 35 35 29 33
I am not very scared that | will contract the
Coronavirus (COVID-19) 30 27 | 31 28 29 30 28 | 28 25 19 24 31 31| 29 24 26 31 21 26 27
I am not at all scared that | will contract the
Coronavirus (COVID-19) 17 17 (18 11 9 10 20 | 22 12 24 20 14 11| 16 19 15 16 19 20 12
TOTAL NOT SCARED 47 4 49 39 38 40 48 50 37 43 44 45 42 45 43 41 47 40 46 39
Don’t know 4 3 1 2 0 2 1 3 2 12 2 1 1 3 2 4 1 3 3 4
Not applicable - | have already contracted
Coronavirus (COVID-19) 16 21 20 20 26 23 17 | 18 24 29 25 19 11| 20 22 27 18 21 22 23
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Which, if any, of the following measures have
you taken in the past 2 weeks to protect yourself
from the Coronavirus (COVID-19)?
Avoid crowded public places 36 31 |33 35 35 34 33 | 30 32 16 22 37 48| 33 28 31 33 33 25 35
Wear a face mask when in public places 53 42 | 41 47 48 51 40 | 39 44 30 32 48 60| 46 37 44 44 41 34 56
Avoid going to work (e.g. by working from home) 8 9 4 14 10 14 5 9 9 5 11 11 4 12 4 10 9 6 8 13
Avoid consumption of raw or uncooked meat 6 7 7 10 3 7 7 7 7 8 5 7 1" 7 7 7 6 8 8 7
Stop sending children to child care or school 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
Improve personal hygiene (e.g. washing hands = 5, 54 | 30 35 31| 35 30 [20 31 | 23 25 33 39| 33 25| 31 31 29 21 34
frequently, using hand sanitiser)
Refrain from touching objects in public (e.g. using 5, 50 | 54 55 20| 24 20 |18 22 | 11 17 25 25| 22 17| 22 23 21 15 18
objects to press lift buttons)
Avoid physical contact with tourists 13 13 14 13 14 15 13 13 14 8 9 17 18] 12 14 14 13 15 11 12
Avoid public transport 19 19 (19 21 18 21 20 | 19 19 6 15 24 27| 19 18 11 22 20 16 19
Ask your doctor for advice 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 1
Avoid contact with people who have/ seem to ha"‘“}ﬁ 24 25 |28 31 24| 28 26|21 20 |12 21 28 33|27 22| 26 29 24 2 18
Avoid travelling 14 13 (12 15 10 14 14 | 14 11 7 11 12 19| 14 12 11 15 12 12 13
Other [See Tab 1] 2 1 1 0 3 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
None of the above 18 19 (21 14 N1 11 24 | 23 16 27 23 14 15| 17 23 12 20 20 24 13
Not applicable - | am not aware of the Coronavirus
(COVID-19) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Not applicable - | have already contracted
Coronavirus (COVID-19) 16 21 | 20 20 26 23 17 | 18 24 29 25 19 11| 20 22 27 18 21 22 23
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Which, if any, of the following measures do you
think the British Government should take, or
continue to maintain, in order contain the
Coronavirus (COVID-19)?
Quarantine anyone who has been in contactwitha =, g | 55 35 o4 | 33 27 |26 30 |16 26 28 36| 20 26| 31 28 27 28 2
contaminated patient
Quarantine ar?y Iocatlon. in Britain that.a 7 6 5 7 1 6 5 6 5 6 6 5 5 5 6 6 3 8 7 8
contaminated patient has been in
Provide free masks for all people in Britain 26 24 19 33 21 28 22 | 23 25 24 23 25 27| 24 25 25 22 26 26 25
Encourage companies to allow people to Workhg;’z 40 42 |34 56 53| 56 31 |41 43 |37 46 44 35| 47 35| 48 40 38 45 43
Temporarily close schools 4 5 5 6 6 6 5 4 5 2 5 7 3 5 5 2 5 7 4 5
Cancellarge sporting events, concerts oroer 198 44 45 |15 17 14| 14 18 [12 18 | 3 14 15 2| 14 16| 12 15 19 12 15
Cancel routine hospital appointments and operations 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1
Stop all inbound flights coming into Britain 9 8 9 7 5 5 12 9 5 8 9 10 6 11 7 10 10 7
Quarantine all passengers on all flights °°m'régrig‘; 19 15 |15 15 8| 14 18|14 17 |11 14 16 19| 15 16| 12 15 18 15 14
Temporarily close cafés, restaurants, pubs and bars 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 1 3 4 3 3 3 0 2 5 2 5
Other [See Tab 2] 10 9 7 12 20 14 7 8 10 4 8 A B I | 6 9 12 10 5 4
Not applicable - | don't think the British Government
should take any measures to contain the 25 27 | 37 18 22 20 35 | 29 26 29 27 28 27| 26 29 25 28 30 27 22
Coronavirus (COVID-19)
Don’tknow 13 1 6 9 6 7 8 13 9 23 M 9 7 8 15 7 7 12 14 17
Do you think the COVID-19 (Coronavirus)
situation in the UK is currently...
Getting worse 11 45 | 42 58 53 57 43 | M1 49 25 40 53 56| 48 42 40 50 45 41 45
Getting better 63 31 |37 24 32 26 36 | 33 29 33 33 27 29| 31 30 41 28 25 36 28
Completely over 5 5 6 2 1 2 6 8 3 9 7 4 2 5 6 5 5 8 4 6
Don’t know/None of these 21 19 (14 16 14 16 15 | 18 20 32 19 17 14| 17 21 14 18 22 19 21
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Do you think the COVID-19 (Coronavirus)
situation globally is currently...
Getting worse 14 37 | 37 43 45 45 38 | 34 40 14 30 43 53| 38 34 27 41 40 34 35
Getting better 49 29 | 31 26 28 26 29 | 35 24 46 34 24 20| 31 28 42 27 25 33 26
Completely over 3 3 2 1 1 1 3 4 2 5 4 2 1 3 4 4 2 5 2 2
Don’t know/None of these 34 31 |30 30 25 29 30 | 28 34 36 32 31 26| 29 34 27 31 31 31 37

How well or badly do you think the UK
Government are handling the issue of COVID-19?

Verywell 9 6 15 1 2 3 1" 7 5 3 4 10 9 7 6 4 7 8 7 4
Fairly well 36 37 | 57 20 28 27 51 | 37 37 27 33 36 50| 36 38 38 41 37 34 28
TOTAL WELL 45 43 72 21 30 30 62 44 42 30 37 46 59 43 44 42 48 45 41 32

28 25 29
19 22 29
47 47 58

Failybadly 25 27 |19 33 43| 33 20|26 27 |30 30 23 25|28 25| 27
Verybadly 20 21 | 6 40 22| 31 12|23 19 [18 24 24 13

TOTALBADLY 45 48 25 73 65 64 32 49 46 48 54 47 38 50 45 53
Don'tknow 9 1M1 |2 9 7 4|7 11| 5
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How would you describe your personal situation
regarding COVID-19 vaccines?
| have received all the injections required to be fully

vaccinated against COVID—19 85 83 | 90 86 90 90 86 | 82 85 58 78 92 96| 86 79 84 87 83 78 85

| have started the vaccination process, but need 7 7 4 7 10 5 5 8 7 20 10 2 1 7 8 10 5 6 10 6
another shot

| plan to get vaccinated 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 2 1 4 1 0 0 1 2 1 1 2 1 0

| will not get vaccinated 4 6 6 2 0 2 7 7 5 8 8 4 3 4 8 3 8 7 4

I'm not sure about getting vaccinated 3 3 1 3 0 3 1 2 3 9 2 2 0 2 4 3 2 1 4 6
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